installation of the Bulk Fuel Storage Tank with a nominal capacity of five (5) million litres.  
These facilities are to remain as part of the previous camp, to be incorporated into the 
Meadowbank Gold Project Licence. 

The Licence, (Page 2), shall be amended to indicate the following: 

Quantity of Water Not to Exceed: 

TWO HUNDRED SIXTY NINE (269) CUBIC METRES PER DAY

PART A: SCOPE, DEFINITIONS AND ENFORCEMENT 

Amend 
Item 1. Scope 

This Licence allows for the use of water and the disposal of waste for an 
undertaking classified as Mining and Milling as per Schedule II of the 
Regulations at the Meadowbank Exploration Project, located approximately sixty

[...]

local water source(s), proximal to the drilling targets as outlined in the 
application, up to a maximum of fifty (50) m3/day per drill, to a maximum of two 
hundred fifty (250) m3/day.  The total volume of water for the purposes of this 
Licence shall not exceed two hundred sixty nine (269) m3/day. 

PART E: CONDITIONS FOR CAMPS, ACCESS INFRASTRUCTURES AND 

OPERATIONS 

In construction of the “Spur Road” that connects the All Weather Private Access 
Road to the new camp location at approximately km100, the Licensee shall 
strictly adhere to Items 6 and 7 of the Licence.